
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:239
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
CHANGE IN NAME OF RAIPUR AIRPORT
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any action on the proposal from Chhattisgarh Government to change the name of Mana airport at Raipur to ''Swami Vivekanand Ji'' airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a), (b) & (c): The renaming of Mana airport at Raipur to `Swami Vivekanand Ji` airport is under inter-ministerial consultation.
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